This Docume

2016 055058

451 Seventh !
the indebtedn
with power o
has the legal ¢

~SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

L]
ROGERS B  Documentis
WELLS FAl N.A,
3476 STATE V] 1 '
e starEy v 2L NOPOF FICIAL!
(800) 416-14 This—Document is the property of
When recorded mail to: Mﬁf County Recorder!
e o i NN ty
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079.24
P.0. Box 27670
Santa Ana, 927¢
RE: ANDERSON - EC REC SVC
Tax/Parcel #; 45-12-18-329-009.000-030
space Above This Line for Recording Data]
FHA Case No.: 703 151-9601854
2 ORTGAGE
THIS SUBORDWATE MORTGAGE ("Sgstitiy Instrument™ 1s effective JULY 15, 2016 among the Grantor,
PAUL M Al 2SON (herein “borro whose= add is 4138 W 74T A" AERRILLVILLE,
INDIANA 4¢ eficiary is th ; using and Urbar Dev t, whose address is

in consideration of
to Trustee, in trust,
"INDIANA, which

Which has the Property Address of: 4138 W 74TH AVE, MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410 (herein
"Property Address");

Tax ID 45-12-18-329-009.000-030

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights,
appurtenances and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification
Agreement 05202016_312

Page |

sos IILILAENARGOEN

$>D8, 00—
A1) DE€195




'Y

apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Security
Instrument; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Security
Instrument is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the “Property”. To Secure to Lender the repayment
of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower’s note dated JULY 15, 2016 , and extensions and renewals thereof
(herein “Note™), in the principal sum of THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE
DOLLARS AND 85 CENTS (U.S. $34,235.85), with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due
and payable on AUGUST 1, 2046; the payment of all other sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect
the security of this Security Instruient and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower
herein

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully selzed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right

to grant and convey the Pro 1d-that the Property is unencumbe eXC 1brances of record.
Borrower cov rants_and will_defend generally roperty against all
claims and de ﬁ@euﬁment is

THIS SECUF W QF ti 8¢ uniform covenants
with limited v Jurrs iction to constitute a uniform securi Iment cov :al property.
UNIFORM COv ;\Il:rlsus Document is the p dro pert of
VENA er covenantan agree ollows:
1. Paymentof Princnﬁ! j:‘é&&ﬁ%}u %‘x&fﬁl‘ of the debt evidenced by the Note.

2. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of payment
of the sums seeured by this Security Tnstrument granted by Lender tolany successor in interest of
Borrower shall netieperate topreleasesthe liabilitysof the ‘original Berrewer or Borrower's successor in
interest. Lender 'shall not be required to comnience proceedings against any successor in interest or
refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amg fi f the sums secured by this
Security Instrument,by reason of any demand made by the originalBerrower or Borrower's successors
in interest. Any, forbearance by Lender in exercising any/ right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or
preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

3. Successors and. Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and
agreements of this Security Instrument sha ind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and
Borrower. Borrower's covenants an {EJ sishall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-
signs this Security Instrument but 46& e tiie Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument

shinterest in the Property

only wortgage, grant and conves r the terms of this
Secu stument; (b) is notg psonallv obh ed to pay the ¢ | by this Security
Instr: i\(c) agrees that Lrgldﬁer and any ot e;§Borrower may agr 1d, modify, forbear
orm nmodations wrtl?;eg to _tbe teﬁn of this Securits r the Note without
that ) 2

4. Noti Borrower provide r@“- i this Security I siven by delivering
it or by mailing it by first ¢lass mail unless applicable law requires use of anoth _nethod The notice

shall be dlrected to the Property Address or any other address Borrower desrgnates by notice to
Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to: Department of Housing and Urban
Development, Attention: Single Family Notes Branch, 451 Seventh Street SW, Washington, DC
20410 or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this
Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as
provided in this paragraph.

5. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the
law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of
this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other
provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting

7os [[NCINCLRNUEHANEIAT

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement
05202016_312

Page 2



10.

Wells

Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement

provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be
severable,

Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following
Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument. The notice shall
specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30
days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d)
that fallure to cure the default on or before the date specnfied m the notice may result in

acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrum judicial proceeding
and notice.shall furtherinfarn t to reinstate after
acce e E@wmmtrls-o 3 itence of a default
ora snse of Borrower to acceleration and foreclt e, 1t is not cured on
orb @T@E E@ N imediate payment
in fi ," imiS secure ecuri trumen ﬁho. fu lemand and may
fore: 'P}ﬂS‘tDth‘i‘bcﬂlU?‘l’ ltge r(;f be entitled to collect all
expenses incurred 1 uing the remedies pr ed in thjs Sevtlon 7, inchiding, but not limited
to, réasonable att il mﬂi tﬁ& €r.

If the Lender's interest in this Securlty Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary
requires immediate payment in full under Paragraph 7 of the Subordinate Note, the Secretary
may invoke the non-judicial,poweryof sale provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure
Act of 1994 (" Aet™) (12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq.) by requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated
under the Act ommence forcclosure and to sell the Prop ovided by the Act. Nothing
in the precedingsentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rightsiotherwise available to Lender
under this paragraph or applicable law.

Release. Upomypayment of all sums secured by, this Security Instrument, Lender shall request Trustee
to release this Security Instrument and surrender all notes evidencing debt secured by this
Security Tnstrument to Trustee. Trustee edse ower shall pay any
recordation costs.

Wair ‘aluation and Apprai id appraisement.
Bori fit Reinstate after Lender has
acce! secured hereby. oan providing that:
(a) E ter all*sums which [nstrument and the
Note celeration~occurred; (b) Borrower cures dll breaches of any other covenants or

agreements of Borrower contained in this Security Instrument; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable
expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower
contained in this Security Instrument, and in enforcing Lender’s and Trustee’s remedies as provided in
paragraph 7 thereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees and expenses; and (d)
Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security
Instrument shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Security
Instrument and the obligation secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration
had occurred.

7os INENTUALETEANERGIY

05202016_312

Page 3



¢

11. Subrogation. Any of the proceeds of the Note used to take up outstanding liens against all or any part
of the Property have been advanced by Lender at Borrower’s request and upon Borrower’s
representation that such amounts are due and are secured by valid liens against the Property. Lender
shall be subrogated to any and all rights, superior titles, liens 'and equities owed or claimed by any
owner or holder of any owner or holder of any outstanding liens and debts, regardless of whether said
liens or debts are acquired by Lender by assignments or are released by the holder thereof upon
payment.

12. Partial Invalidity. In event any portion of the sums intended to be secured by this Security
Instrument cannot be lawfully secured hereby, payments in reduction of such sums shall be applied
first to those portlons not secured hereby In the event that any appllcable law limiting the amount of
inter i t 1¢ 1 yrovided for in this
Secu OLC, WIICHICT CoilsSiacict 3cp te other charges that
Document 1S
A pa - Instrument and Note transactron v1olate. jon, such charge is
herel N " g Al l he of such interest or
othe s previously paid to Lender 1n éxcess of the amounts permitted icable law shall be
applicd by |-/ fosrddbepcthe privein! 9 thdjedshiedugssavidenceify the Note, or, at Lender’s
optien. be efunded, 1, e Lake County Recorder!

13. Lean Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to|a law which sets
maximum loan charges, and that Taw is finally interpreted so that the nterest or other loan charges
collected or'to becollected inconnection 'with thesloan cxceed thespermitted limits, then: (a) any such
loan |charge shall be reduced by the amount nec¢essary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and
(b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceede itted limits will be refunded to
Borrower. Lendémmay choose to make this refund by reducing thesprificipal owed under the Note or
by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a\refund reduces prineipal, the reduction will be treated
as a partial ptepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

14. Borrower’s Authorization for Disclos inancial Information. Borrower hereby authorizes

the h sncumbrance with a lien that has/a priority over this
Security o tlon requested in wri by the above-named
Lenc may include, but shall be limited to, the
follo .atus, delinquency 1 tax and insurance
recei tge policies, and af formation deemed
nece:

To tt fg ytime to time, thet authorizes Lender
to cu 1 defaultor tarture of performance the prior Note and
Security Instrument. The\Borrower hereby indemnifies and agrees to hold harmless any Lender

acting in reliance upon this provision from any and all liability and causes of action arising from
actions taken pursuant to this provision, including, but not limited to, all attorney fees, costs and
expenses incurred for any reason. This provision cannot be amended, revoked, superseded, or
canceled prior to payment in full of the subordinate debt without the express written consent of the
Lender. This provision of the Security Instrument may be continually used from time to time, and
shall inure to the benefit of the Lender, its successors and assigns.

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification ! Agreement

05202016_312

Page 4

7os [ EERMEIED



i

15. Wavier of Notice of Intention and Accelerate. Borrower waives the right to notice of intention to
require payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument except as provided in
paragraph 7

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER
SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEED OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any Mortgage, Deed of Trust or other encumbrance with a lien

which has priority over this Security Instrument to give Notice to Lender, at Lender’s address set forth on

page one of this Security Instrument, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or
other foreclocure action

B 2 DR " o e S
s 1 DU QERLGLALL,

I affirm, under th Tm&ﬂﬁ“mmﬂiﬁmpﬁ& IEE3Fe®hioant each Social Security
number in this _ument,ﬂi%snﬂﬁei@wm%%n Z4

rinted Name)

Wells F Cust FHA HAMP L Modificati A t I
05;0520162:?102 ustom oan Modification Agreemen 708 mn][mmnuﬂ,mmmmmmﬂ

Page 5



BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security

InSt//n}:cliné ? 4@%84;!/\ -z [7\.*‘3 [ 314

PAUL M ANDERSON Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

. BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF “LAB<ane ,
COUNTY OF L olZ:

and State, L&kb,ﬁ 1\& (:)CU/\'&

, personally appeared PAUL M
sed the execution of the foregoing

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary
this QX :

ANDERSON, said person being
instrument

Notary Public

. P
Print Name:_
My commissi

Residing in _

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 708 ]ﬂmnﬂ]m‘"mm‘mmmmﬂmmﬂﬂ

05202016_312 -
Page 6



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): PAUL M ANDERSON
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE FOLLOWING LANDS NITHALL IMPROVEMENTS

LOCATED THEREON, LY

AL
I’I,{'ND, N h‘\‘\‘

Tepppnaihie

§
$
S
3
>
S
N

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification A ¢
05202016 312 oan. Modification - Agreemen 7os [T REUEIELENL

Page 7



Date: JULY 15, 2016

Loan Number: (scan barcode)

Lender: SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
Borrower: PAUL M ANDERSON .

Property Address: 4138 W 74TH AVE, MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO ORALAGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the T.oan Aecreement. "Loan Agreement” means .one or more promises, promissory notes,

agreements, u y or nmitments, or any
combination o e mfta i 1ys repayment of or
agrees to loan nént of Mohey; m 'n?ﬁ‘vm ) tend credit or make
a financial ac y

Zd 44 NOT OFFICIALL e e

“Date

rauLM anpERsON This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

U

-7 =

CC
1

U
RE

o

<
™

JANR, o5

/!
’/?A?"L)iﬁl’"\ S

10

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification A ¢
05202016 312 oan Modification - Agreemen 7os [N IVGARRWONCIG

Page 8



