L o STATE OF INDIANA
o Y LAKE COUNTY
F!LED FOR PECGRL;

I6AUG 26 AM 8:3d

"MICHAEL B. BROWN

2016 058213

This Document Prepared By:
ROGERS BELK

WELLS FAF

3476 STATE"

FORT MILL

PPotaiment 1s

NGT OFFICIAL!
m{llﬂlllllwlllllllllllllilll R property of

. When recorc
First America
+ Loss Mitigatic
. P.O. Box 276

. ‘ the Lake County Recorder!
Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE: ANDERSON - PR DOCS .
Tax/Parcel #: 45-12-18-329-609.000-030
__|Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $155,217.00 ' FH/ 1 No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $139,571.49 FHA Case No.:703 151-9601854
New Principal Amount $109,398.17 ‘Loa No: (scan barcode)

Total Cap Amount: $0.60
LOAN MODIFICAT { GE)
This di )Y, 2016, between
PAUL M AN B ILLE, INDIANA
46410 and W W BLVD, MAC#
X7801-03K, 15 amPnrk and <u anumﬂ o f Trust or Security

Deed (the “Se

Ve

DBER 2, 2009 in

INSTRUMENT NO. 2009 066769 LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and (2) the Note, in the original principal

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification
Agreement 05202016_312

Page 1

L

o IVAUIEVRNRFA NS

N

E

34

(4 1S‘C3"(37§

A




e — SN ——— i

amount of U.S. $155,217.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers

the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and deﬁned therein as the "Property,

»n

located at
4138 W 74TH AVE, MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410

the real property described is located in LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

: \

Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
If these amounts owed are not paid with the return of thls executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this

Agreement void.
A. As of, AUGUST 1, 2016 the modified principal balance of my Note will include amounts and
arrearages that will be past due as of the Modlﬁcatlon Effective Date (including unpaid and
paid late charges,

er c s;rms of the HAMP

dmv ééﬁ%ﬁt 1y amounts paid to

/ Rrine of my Note will be
Np D ﬁﬂﬁi&ﬁ! to add the Unpaid

nts _to the outstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amot crue interest based

iHe indbe Satl)mmﬂamitsaghﬁepwmp&mﬁﬁy {606 h2t chis means interest will

}OW agerue o ﬁlgnéer wﬁfg,dﬁté@f)mgiﬁng principal balance, which would

nappenw ou this ‘Agreemen

B. th the Modification ve at artial clai f$34,235.85, which includes
),343.52 that has been'reducedifrom theUnpaid Principal Balance to reach the New Principal
lance above. This agreement!is conditional on the proper execution and recording of this HUD
tial Clal

2. Borrower promises to pay the New Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of I.ender Interest will be

charged on the New Principal Balance 'at the yearly of 3.7500%, from AUCUST 1, 2016. The

Borrower promises to inake monthly payments of principal and inteiest of U.S. $506.64, beginning on the

1ST day of SEPTEMBER, 2016, and contit ereafter on the same day of each|succeeding month

until principal"and interest are paid in fullSHion T 1, 2046 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still

owes amoun{s under the Note and the 59 ? i, as amended by this Agre€ment, Borrower will
v 1)

pay these rats in full on the Maturit
3. Ifallora the Property or any, inierest-in it s ld or transferrcd (of icial interest in the
Borrower rsferred and the BOrfower:is; satural person) w nder's prior written
consent, t! squireimmediatépay »tull of all sums s scurity Instrument.
If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Bofrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement ~ 708 Hlmlmlmmm‘“mmmmm
05202016_312 :

Page 2




the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

5. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument Except as otherwise spec1ﬁcal]y provided in this Agreement, the

Note and be bound by, and
comply w s visions thereof, as a ndco
Documeén
7. Borrower ," ¢ S Inay y to effectuate the
terms and NU Fli‘nt m@ I@E& e I bind and inure to
the heirs, ofs, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

is Document is the property of

8. If included, the undersugne% Ef)rrower((): ac"(l thdges recelpt ar%t;cceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosure

9. Borrower must deliverito -Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properlylSigned modification Agreement by
JULY 30, 2016. If Borrower does not return a properly signed modification Agreement by this date and
make all payments. | ant to the trial plan Agreement or any oth d/pre-modification payments,
Wells Fargo Home Moitgage may deny or cancel the modificationi If the Borrower returns properly
signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the loan modification Agreement are
due as outlined in this modification A greement., Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this
loan modification Agreement if Boirower fails topinake the firsi,payment due pursuant to this loan
modification Agreement. '

I affirm, unc he penalties for perjury tHat Ve 28 apPto rpda ch Social Security
number in tl ment, unless requiredil

Wells F Custt FHA HAMP L Modificati A ‘ ‘ ,
o IHACHVLNIDNINAR -

Page 3

e e e —
T e e e e




In Wltness Whereof, I have executed thié Agreement.

Jv_ﬁm 01123 [;wz[

‘PAUL M AN‘DERSON ~ Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

e BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF -ndl ang ,
COUNTYOF _ Lak.c

Before me, the undéimgned a Notary Publig, in and for said County and State, LQ,KL T"\&\O'J\‘L
this day of \j o a2 Crlp , personally appeared PAULM
ANDERSON sald person being over the age of 18 years, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
mstrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

D Mante, ke

Notary Public

. e Na 8
Print Name:

My commissic ﬂﬂ&ﬂment 18

Residing in _ mrlgu@F T RRif n 3
. Seal
Th1s Document i thehprnpar?yteaf a
the Lake Cou aé%,,e"VSep 28

i

S

/NDIANR,

Wells F Cust FHA HAMP L Modification A, t ’ ‘
05202016 312 oan  Modification - Agreemen 708 [IACMATHERIDMAION

Page 4




In Witness Whereof, the Lendér liavé éxtcuted this Agreement.

ELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. T"ahun Asrat Abebe

M Vice President Loan Documentation
/By - (print name) ‘Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF M‘/{/A/W COUNTY OF Ww

The instrument . was acknowledg_e;d before me this ﬁg’/é ,/6 by
TILAHUN Peear AE0E

) the
Vice President Loan Documentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a company, on
behalf of said company.
Otary Pybli
|A BROWN
Printed Nam AINNESOTA
. RES 01/31/2021
My commiss .
TH1s pocu v LNT was Pherlfse £ ounty Recorder!
ROGERS BELK '
WELLS FARGO BANK, N A.
™ 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715
|
i
i
Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement
| T

Page 5




EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): PAUL M ANDERSON
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: )

THE FOLLOWING LANDS AND PROPERTY TOGETHER WITH ALL IMPROVEMENTS
LOCATED THEREON, LYING IN THE COUNTY OF LAKE, INDIANA, TO-WIT:

LOT 136 IN CRESCENT LAKE UNIT #3, AN ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF MERRILLVILLE, AS
PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED JULY 24, 1981 IN PLAT BOOK 53 PAGE 62, IN THE OFFICE
OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 4]38 W 74TH AVE, MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410

Wells F C FHA HAMP Loan Modification A i i
0s20%016 312 oan Modification - Agreement 7o [ENTHHTAONTAVEEL R

Page 6




Date: JULY 15, 2016

Loan Number: (scan barcode) ‘ :

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Borrower: PAUL M ANDERSON

\ Property Address: 4138 W 74TH AVE, MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORALAGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement" means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, security agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or documents, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or

agrees to loan or delay repayment of money, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make
-a financial accommodation.

Pt ] | 7123/ zorc

PAUL M ANT Documentis | Date

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

05202016312 ros I CAUCREARCH 0

Page 7




